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Bansilal Ramnath Agarwal Charitable Trust

Suyog Centre, 7'" floor, 34A/1, Market Yard Road, Giridhar Bhavan Chowk, Gultekdi, Pune-411037.

Phone: +91- 20 - 2452 5555

Ref. No.

: BRACT/VI1/2024-25/ 2787

Notice

Date : 04.04.2025

Subject : Revised Holidays for the Calendar Year 2025

The following days are declared as holidays for the staff members (Vacational and Non-
vacational) of Vishwakarma Institutes and University for the Calendar Year 2025;

Sr. No. Holiday on account of Day and Date
L. Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday, 19-02-2025
2 Mabhashivratri Wednesday, 26-02-2025
3 Dhulivandan / Holi (Second day) Friday, 14-03-2025
4, Ramzan Eid Monday, 31.03.2025
5. Mahaveer Janma Kalyanak Thursday, 10.04.2025
6. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Monday, 14-04-2025
7. Good Friday Friday, 18.04.2025
8. Maharashtra Day / International Labor Day Thursday, 01-05-2025
9. Buddha Pournima Monday, 12.05.2025
10. Bakari Eid Saturday, 07.06.2025
11. Independence Day & Parshi Navavarsha Din Friday, 15-08-2025
12. Shri Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday, 27-08-2025
13. Eid — I - Milad Friday, 05.09.2025
14. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti & Vijaya Dashami / Dasara Thursday, 02-10-2025
15. Diwali Monday, 20-10-2025 to

Saturday, 25.10.2025
16. Gurunanak Jayanti Wednesday, 05.11.2025
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17. | Christmas : /;/f \0% Thursday, 25-12-2025
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Bansilal Ramnath Agarwal Charitable Trust

Suyog Centre, 7' flaor, 34A/1, Market Yard Road, Giridhar Bhavan Chowk, Gultekdi, Pune-411037.
Phone: +91- 20 - 2452 5555

NOTE:- The following holiday(s) falls on Sunday :-
1) Republic Day —26-01-2025
2) Gudhi Padwa / Chaitra Shukla Pratipada — 30-03-2025
3) Ramnavmi — 06-04-2025
4) Moharam — 06-07-2025

Bfal t Agarwal
Managing Trustee

Copy to:
1) The Director, VITPune & VIITPune
2) Vice-Chancellor, VU, Pune
3) The Principal, VCACS, Pune
3) The CFO, BRACT, Pune
4) Dean Admin., VITPune & VIITPune
5) Registrar, VITPune & VIITPune & VU, Pune
6) Establishment Section, VITPune, VIITPune, VCACS & VU, Pune



